PH-A 280 Series
50W to 150W DC-DC Converters
Single Output High Density
Power Modules
PH-A 280 Series 1
Features	 	 Benefits
• High Density  • Smaller Package Size

Safety Agency Approvals  - UL60950-1, CSA60950-1, EN60950-1, CE mark (LVD)
Weight (Typ)  g 55
Size (W x H x D)   (7)  mm Quarter Brick Format - 37.2 x 12.7 x 58.3
Warranty  yrs 5
Notes:
(1)    At 280 VDC input and maximum output current (baseplate temperature = 25°C)
(2)    Refer to detailed Specifications & Instruction Manual
(3)   This specification applies to Power Module as stand-alone
(4)   OVP reset: Line OFF or Control OFF
(5)   200 - 425 VDC input, Constant load
(6)   Constant current limitation - Automatic recovery
(7)   Refer to outline drawing
Read Instruction Manual carrefully before using the Power module unit
Model Selector
    Output	 Output	Adjust	 Max	Output	 Max	Output	 Efficiency	(3) Input Load Reg (1) Line Reg (2) OVP Model Voltage Range (V) Current (A) Power (W) (%) Current (A)) (mV)   (mV) (V)
PH50A280-5 5V 4 - 6 10 50 86 0.21 10 10 6.25 - 7.5
PH50A280-12 12V 9.6 - 13.2 4.2 50.4 89 0.20 24 24 13.8 - 17.4
PH50A280-24 24V 19.2 - 26.4 2.1 50.4 89 0.20 48 48 27.6 - 34.8
PH50A280-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 1.1 52.8 89 0.21 96 96 55.2 - 69.6
PH75A280-3.3 3.3V 3 - 3.9 15 49.5 83 0.22 10 10 4.3 - 6.6
PH75A280-5 5V 4 - 6 15 75 86 0.32 10 10 6.25 - 7.5
PH75A280-12 12V 9.6 - 13.2 6.3 75.6 89 0.31 24 24 13.8 - 17.4
PH75A280-15 15V 12.5 - 16.5 5 75 90 0.30 30 30 17.2 - 21.8
PH75A280-24 24V 19.2 - 26.4 3.2 76.8 90 0.31 48 48 27.6 - 34.8
PH75A280-28 28V 23.3 - 30.8 2.7 75.6 90 0.30 56 56 32.2 - 40.6
PH75A280-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 1.6 76.8 90 0.31 96 96 55.2 - 69.6
PH100A280-3.3 3.3V 3 - 3.9 20 66 83 0.29 10 10 4.3 - 6.6
PH100A280-5 5V 4 - 6 20 100 86 0.42 10 10 6.25 - 7.5
PH100A280-12 12V 9.6 - 13.2 8.4 100.8 88 0.41 24 24 13.8 - 17.4
PH100A280-24 24V 19.2 - 26.4 4.2 100.8 89 0.41 48 48 27.6 - 34.8
PH100A280-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 2.1 100.8 90 0.40 96 96 55.2 - 69.6
 PH150A280-12 12V 9.6 - 13.2 12.5 150 88 0.62 24 24 13.8 - 17.4
PH150A280-15 15V 12.5 - 16.5 10 150 90 0.6 30 30 17.2 - 21.8
 PH150A280-24 24V 19.2 - 26.4 6.3 151.2 89 0.61 48 48 27.6 - 34.8
 PH150A280-28 28V 23.3 - 30.8 5.4 151.2 90 0.61 56 56 32.2 - 40.6
PH150A280-48 48V 38.4 - 52.8 3.2 153.6 90 0.60 96 96 55.2 - 69.6
Notes:
(1)   No load - Full load, Constant input voltage          (2)   200 - 425 VDC input, Constant load          (3)   At 280Vdc input and maximum output current
PH-A 280 Series2
Pin Assignments